considered and approved the following matters: 

1. Subject to the approval of shareholders of the Company and such other 
regulatory/governmental authorities as may be required, the Board has approved to create, 
offer, issue and allot by way of a Preferential Issue of up to 1,01,00,000 (One Crore One Lakh) 
fully convertible equity warrants (“Warrants”) each carrying a right exercisable by the warrant 
holder to subscribe to one (1) equity share of the face value of ₹5/- (Rupees Five only) each 
against each Warrant at an issue price of ₹470.30 (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy and Paise 
Thirty) (including a premium of ₹465.30 (Rupees Four Hundred Sixty-Five and Paise Thirty), 
not being less than the price as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of 
the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018, as amended (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”), to “Quyosh Energia Private

[...]

Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws. 

3. Total number of 
securities proposed to 
be issued or the total 
amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(approximately)  

Up to 1,01,00,000 (One Crore One Lakh) Warrants at an issue 
price of ₹470.30 (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy and Paise 
Thirty) per Warrant (“Per Share Warrant Price”), aggregating 
up to ₹4,75,00,30,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy-Five 
Crores and Thirty Thousand Only), of which an amount 
equivalent to 25% (Twenty-Five per cent) of the Per Share 
Warrant Price shall be payable to the Company at the time of 
allotment of the Warrants, and the balance 75% (Seventy-Five 
per cent) of the Per Share Warrant Price shall be payable to the